
Name of Deceased • • •
(Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of
Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be
given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claims

to be given

OLIVER, Walter Keith ...

EASTWOOD, Frederick
Harold.

RADCLIFFE, Hannah

READ, Ada Edith

RYBOT, George Victor
Dalton.

SNOOK, Charles Wilfrid...

Lewis, Joseph

LANG, Rona Eileen Astell

GLOVER, Charlotte
Campbell.

KNOTT, Walter

BBAL, Eric Edwin

MARSHALL, Louis
Robert.

BURT, Wallace John ...

GILL, Alice

' Tenberry", Coach and Horses Lane, Dane
Hill, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Retired
Company Director. 13th January 1977.

The Cables, 15 King Harry Lane, St. Albans,
Herts, Company Director. 5th January
1977.

26 Harrow Road, Sale, Cheshire, Widow.

1 Berkeley Road, Pimperne, Blandford,
Dorset, Widow. 6th January 1977.

Knobcrook House, Stone Lane, Wimborne,
Dorset, Retired Oil Company Personnel
Manager. 4th January 1977.

Downe Hall, Bridport, Dorset, Retired Radio
Dealer. 13th December 1976.

Warren House, North Somercotes, Louth,
Lincolnshire, Forrester (Retired). 9th
January 1977.

18 Kensington Place, Kensington, London W.8.
21st April 1976.

" Danymynydd", Newport, Dyfed, Retired
School Teacher. 15th November 1976.

New Bromley Farm, Bromley Lane, Pensnett,
Briarley Hill, West Midlands, Retired
Dairyman. 19th December 1976.

22 Milton Grove, New Milton, Hants, Gentle-
man. 29th December 1976.

44 West Farm House, Ashtead, Surrey KT21
2JY, Retired. 20th October 1976.

2 Poldhu Road, Liskeard, Cornwall, Retired
Garage Proprietor. 12th December 1976.

Ryecroft Farm, Holmfield, Halifax, West
Yorkshire, Widow. 17th December 1976.

Browne Jacobson & Roose, 44 Friar Lane, Nottingham, NG1 6EA, Solicitors.
(John Keith Oliver, Anthony Furness Oliver and Dennis William Jacobson.)

Taylor Walker & Partners, 642 Hitchin Road, Stopsley, Luton, Beds. (Barclays
Bank Trust Company Limited, Douglas Harold Eastwood and Robert John
Eastwood.)

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 56 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M60
2QT.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth

Falkners, 17 Cornmarket, Louth, Lincolnshire, LN11 9QA, Solicitors. (John
Stuart Hookham Grant and Thomas Parker.)

Pepler & Jenkins, 7 Gay Street, Bath, BA1 2PJ, Solicitors. (John David Wortley
Marie and William Alan Macpherson.)

Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Golate House, 101 St. Mary Street,
Cardiff, CF1 1RG.

Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Metropolitan Bank Chambers, Lichfield
Street, Wolverhampton, Staffs, WV1 1DY.

Trestrail & James, Hinton House, Station Road, New Milton, Hants, Solicitors.
(Ann Gloria King and Anthony Robin James.)

Radcliffes & Co., 10 Little College Street, London, SW1P 3SJ. (Anthony
Charles Talbot Cochrane and Robert Ross Vallings.)

Caunters, The Parade, Liskeard, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Kenneth Mortimore
Wherly.)

Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate
Road, Leeds, LS7 3RU, or Finn, Gledhill & Co., 1 & 2 Harrison Road, Halifax,
HX1 2AG, Solicitors.

4th April 1977

28th March 1977

26th March 1977

28th March 1977

28th March 1977

28th March 1977

19th April 1977

30th March 1977

31st March 1977

5th April 1977

26th March 1977

26th March 1977

1st April 1977

26th March 1977

(099)

(100)

(101)

(102)

(103)

(104)

(105)

(106)

(107)

g1

fw3w

K

(109)

(110)

(111)

(112)

en


