1145

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given	
OLIVER, Walter Keith	"Tenberry", Coach and Horses Lane, Dane Hill, Haywards Heath, Sussex, Retired Company Director. 13th January 1977.	Browne Jacobson & Roose, 44 Friar Lane, Nottingham, NG1 6EA, Solicitors. (John Keith Oliver, Anthony Furness Oliver and Dennis William Jacobson.)	4th April 1977	(099
EASTWOOD, Frederick Harold.	The Cables, 15 King Harry Lane, St. Albans, Herts, Company Director. 5th January 1977.	Taylor Walker & Partners, 642 Hitchin Road, Stopsley, Luton, Beds. (Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Douglas Harold Eastwood and Robert John Eastwood.)	28th March 1977	(100
RADCLIFFE, Hannah	26 Harrow Road, Sale, Cheshire, Widow.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 56 Spring Gardens, Manchester, M60 2QT.	26th March 1977	(101
READ, Ada Edith	1 Berkeley Road, Pimperne, Blandford, Dorset, Widow. 6th January 1977.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth	28th March 1977	(102)
Rувот, George Victor Dalton.	Knobcrook House, Stone Lane, Wimborne, Dorset, Retired Oil Company Personnel Manager. 4th January 1977.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth	28th March 1977	(103)
SNOOK, Charles Wilfrid	Downe Hall, Bridport, Dorset, Retired Radio Dealer. 13th December 1976.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, 59 Old Christchurch Road, Bournemouth	28th March 1977	(104
Lowis, Joseph	Warren House, North Somercotes, Louth, Lincolnshire, Forrester (Retired). 9th January 1977.	Falkners, 17 Commarket, Louth, Lincolnshire, LN11 9QA, Solicitors. (John Stuart Hookham Grant and Thomas Parker.)	19th April 1977	(105
LANG, Rona Eileen Astell	18 Kensington Place, Kensington, London W.8. 21st April 1976.	Pepler & Jenkins, 7 Gay Street, Bath, BA1 2PJ, Solicitors. (John David Wortley Marle and William Alan Macpherson.)	30th March 1977	(106
GLOVER, Charlotte Campbell.	"Danymynydd", Newport, Dyfed, Retired School Teacher. 15th November 1976.	Barclays Bank Trust Company Limited, Golate House, 101 St. Mary Street, Cardiff, CF1 1RG.	31st March 1977	(107
KNOTT, Walter	New Bromley Farm, Bromley Lane, Pensnett, Briarley Hill, West Midlands, Retired Dairyman, 19th December 1976.	Midland Bank Trust Company Limited, Metropolitan Bank Chambers, Lichfield Street, Wolverhampton, Staffs, WV1 1DY.	5th April 1977	(108
BEAL, Eric Edwin	22 Milton Grove, New Milton, Hants, Gentle- man. 29th December 1976.	Trestrail & James, Hinton House, Station Road, New Milton, Hants, Solicitors. (Ann Gloria King and Anthony Robin James.)	26th March 1977	(109
Marshall, Louis Robert.	44 West Farm House, Ashtead, Surrey KT21 2JY, Retired. 20th October 1976.	Radcliffes & Co., 10 Little College Street, London, SW1P 3SJ. (Anthony Charles Talbot Cochrane and Robert Ross Vallings.)	26th March 1977	(110
Burt, Wallace John	2 Poldhu Road, Liskeard, Cornwall, Retired Garage Proprietor. 12th December 1976.	Caunters, The Parade, Liskeard, Cornwall, Solicitors. (Kenneth Mortimore Wherly.)	1st April 1977	(111)
Gill, Alice	Ryecroft Farm, Holmfield, Halifax, West Yorkshire, Widow. 17th December 1976.	Yorkshire Bank Limited, Trustee Department, Allerton House, 55 Harrogate Road, Leeds, LS7 3RU, or Finn, Gledhill & Co., 1 & 2 Harrison Road, Halifax, HX1 2AG, Solicitors.	26th March 1977	(112